508684106 08/01/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI402724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dianna Lynn Roberts	08/01/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	MIDI LLC
Street Address:	30 N Gould St
Internal Address:	Ste R
City:	Sheridan
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	11596243		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9499033195

Email: diannaroberts69@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** Mrs. Dianna Lynn Roberts

Address Line 1: 19431 Sunray LN

Address Line 2: #203

Address Line 4: Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92648

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dianna Roberts		
SIGNATURE: Dianna Roberts			
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2024		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=USPTO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT FORM#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068154 FRAME: 0901

508684106

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

DIANNA LYNN ROBERTS

Whereas.

By:

(Signature of Assignor)

RECORDED: 08/01/2024

•	(Name	of Assignor)				
of 19431	19431 Sunray Lane #203 Huntington Beach, CA 92648					
	(Add	ress)				
Is transferring o	wnership of U.S. I	Patent No.:	11596243	/Application		
No.: 17350	570 For:	Rockii	ng and Bounc	ing Chair		
			(Title of Inver	ntion)		
Whereas,	M	IIDI LLC				
	(Nam	e of Assigne	e)			
of	of 30 N Gould St, Ste R Sheridan, WY 82801					
	(Add	dress)				
	erred to as said rest in said pate			of acquiring the entire		
Now, therefor	re, I the owner	by these p	resents do	sell, assign and		
	_		****	nd interest in aforesaic atents is granted.		

PATENT REEL: 068154 FRAME: 0902

August 1st, 2024

(Date of Execution)